Handy Manual
Pulse Generator
HT Series
HT series are easy-to-handle and compact Handy MPGs which put a premium on safety with 3-position
enabling switches and emergency stop buttons.
●  Ergonomically designed and compact to be held with one hand
●  3-position (off-on-off) enabling switch available on either side
●  Upper part is free to design and allows various kinds of switches (including emergency stop

* See MR8A/MR8C page for details
* excluding hook, switch and knob
Part Number Designation
HC1 main unit with curl cord Original Holder(THA)
Dimensions (mm)
How to mount knobs for selector switches (HC1/HM/HT series)
1. All switches select OFF circuits (position no.1)
when fully turned counterclockwise. 1 click/2
clicks clockwise will make a connection of
position no.2/no.3 with COM which feeds a
signal for each.
2. If the indications on the plate begin with
“OFF”, “0” or any other indication to render
disconnection, confirm that the shaft is
turned fully counterclockwise to the end,
then screw the knob on to it within 5kgf.cm
of torque.
  If the indications begin with “X”, “x1” or any
other indication to render connection, 1) turn 1
click clockwise from the very left end, 2) adjust
the white line on the knob with the indication,
then 3) tighten the screw of the knob (cf.
picture 2. multiplier switch).
3. The standard wiring diagrams indicated do not
necessarily be consistent with the actual
delivered products. Confirm the diagrams on
the specifications when mounting the knobs.
4. When the knob is turned, it will stop where
stopper-pin is inserted. To alter the position to
stop, refer to picture 3 and 4, then re-insert the
pin into the designated position.
Numbers and alphabets with  show positions
to start, and those with  show positions to stop.
Select the appropriate position from the picture 4
and insert the pins into the correspondent
positions.
e.g. The plate shown in the picture 1 will be set as
follows.
Axis Selector: A, 4/ Multiple Selector: B, 3.
Picture 4.  Correspondent Positions of the Pins
Picture 2.  Indications and wiring
Picture 3.  The back of the knob
           (holes for stopper-pins)
Picture 1.  plate
Handy Manual
Pulse Generator
HM Series
HM series have a variety of switches which can be customized according to your requests.  The model
is compact and lightweight, which is perfect for accurate and smooth manual operation.
●  Various switches available : Emergency switch (2 positions), side mounted (right/left)
enabling switches, 2 rotary switches (as axis and multiplication selector etc. )
●  Compact, thin-line and lightweight.
●  Strong plate magnets available on back side. (optional　)
●  RoHS compliant (box/cord)
●  Various types of curl cords provided along with connectors of all sorts at your request.
Outline
Features
Specifications
1. Body
Dimension 145×73×35(mm)
LED light DC24V Green
Enabling Switch Available on both sides
Logo Logo available on the wheel cover 3. Curl/Straight Cords